2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS
Double doors to
main entrance -
Replacement

20 nr £300 80% 100% 20 £5,708

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS Replace seals 20 nr £300 5% 100% 20 £357

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS Replace ironmongery 20 nr £500 15% 50% 20 £750

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS
Main entrance door

arrangement -
Replacement

1 nr £7,500 80% 100% 20 £7,135

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS
Door Controls -
Replacement

1 nr £7,500 20% 100% 20 £1,784

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS

Aluminium; polyester
powder coated;

double glazed units -
Replacement

1,181 nr £400 100% 100% 40 £561,748

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS Replace ironmongery 1,181 nr £400 15% 100% 16 £84,262

Footnote - Assumptions and data sources to be recorded in accordance with section 4.0 and 7.0

Table D.6 - Sample Extract of the Cost Build Up Proforma for FM Costs - for the new Build Option B

Informative Worked Example - Supplementary Information (SAMPLE EXTRACT)
Cost Backup Proforma for FM Costs for New Build - Option B

Facilities Management Cost Forecasts
 Annualised FM Costs

Cost Category Management

Direct Staff/
Or Contracted

Costs Material Equipment Overhead & Profit
Risk/

Contingency Total Annualised Cost
£ £ £ £ £ £ £

Hard FM:
2.4 Minor replacements, reapirs and maintenance costs 60,000 5,000 1,800 6,500 2,000 75,300
2.5 Unscheduled repairs and replacements and maintenance 5,000 4,000 1,000 1,000 11,000
2.6 Grounds Maintenance 12,000 1,800 1,000 1,200 300 16,300
3.3 Administration of FM - property management 12,000 5,000 1,400 2,600 2,000 500 23,500

Soft FM:
3.1 Cleaning 50,000 2,000 10,000 4,000 1,200 67,200

   Waste management 2,000 500 2,500
3.2 Utilities - gas and electric (consumption provision) 2,000 26,000
4.3 Security 7,000 700 2,000 650 220 10,570
4.7 ICT and IT services 48,000 10,000 2,000 8,000 2,000 70,000
4.9 Catering (excluding income) 25,000 65,000 67,500 5,500 15,000 2,000 180,000

Footnote - Assumptions and data sources to be recorded in accordance with section 4.0 and 7.0

Table D.5 -  Calculation a Component Replacement Cost Build Up (SAMPLE EXTRACT)

   Calculation of a Component Replacement Cost Build Up - SAMPLE EXTRACT  (without risk and sensitivity analysis)

Element Component and
Work Description Quantity Unit

Component
Cost Rate £

% of Cost or
Work Rate

Quantity of
Replacement Life Expectancy

Cost per Replacement
(each occurrence)

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS
External Doors;

Double; 1hr fire rated
-  Replacement

138 nr £500 80% 100% 40 £65,640

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS Replace seals 138 nr £500 5% 100% 20 £4,103

[…]

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS
Double doors to
main entrance -
Replacement

20 nr £300 80% 100% 20 £5,708

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS Replace seals 20 nr £300 5% 100% 20 £357

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS Replace ironmongery 20 nr £500 15% 50% 20 £750

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS
Main entrance door

arrangement -
Replacement

1 nr £7,500 80% 100% 20 £7,135

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS
Door Controls -
Replacement

1 nr £7,500 20% 100% 20 £1,784

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS

Aluminium; polyester
powder coated;

double glazed units -
Replacement

1,181 nr £400 100% 100% 40 £561,748

2F WINDOWS & EXTERNAL DOORS Replace ironmongery 1,181 nr £400 15% 100% 16 £84,262

Footnote - Assumptions and data sources to be recorded in accordance with section 4.0 and 7.0

Table D.6 - Sample Extract of the Cost Build Up Proforma for FM Costs - for the new Build Option B

Informative Worked Example - Supplementary Information (SAMPLE EXTRACT)
Cost Backup Proforma for FM Costs for New Build - Option B

Facilities Management Cost Forecasts
 Annualised FM Costs

Cost Category Management

Direct Staff/
Or Contracted

Costs Material Equipment Overhead & Profit
Risk/

Contingency Total Annualised Cost
£ £ £ £ £ £ £

Hard FM:
2.4 Minor replacements, reapirs and maintenance costs 60,000 5,000 1,800 6,500 2,000 75,300
2.5 Unscheduled repairs and replacements and maintenance 5,000 4,000 1,000 1,000 11,000
2.6 Grounds Maintenance 12,000 1,800 1,000 1,200 300 16,300
3.3 Administration of FM - property management 12,000 5,000 1,400 2,600 2,000 500 23,500

Soft FM:
3.1 Cleaning 50,000 2,000 10,000 4,000 1,200 67,200

   Waste management 2,000 500 2,500
3.2 Utilities - gas and electric (consumption provision) 2,000 26,000
4.3 Security 7,000 700 2,000 650 220 10,570
4.7 ICT and IT services 48,000 10,000 2,000 8,000 2,000 70,000
4.9 Catering (excluding income) 25,000 65,000 67,500 5,500 15,000 2,000 180,000

Footnote - Assumptions and data sources to be recorded in accordance with section 4.0 and 7.0

Table D.5  Calculation of a component replacement cost build up (sample extract)

Table D.6  Cost backup proforma for FM cost for new build

Example 2: Supporting information

Annex D

67

Example 3

Stage 4: Component level option appraisal example – doors

Purpose 	�  To compare the LCC for similar components to inform specification
selection

Scope of LCC 	  LCC estimate for doors only.
	 Includes – construction, maintenance and operation costs
	 Excludes – occupancy costs, end of life costs, VAT.